Such an increase and alteration in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company will require 

consequent amendment in the Capital Clause (Clause 5) of the Memorandum of Association of 

the Company, subject to approval of the shareholders of the Company. 

II. Issue and allotment of up to 48,87,356 (Forty-Eight Lakh Eighty-Seven Thousand Three 

Hundred and Fifty-Six) Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, at an 

issue price of Rs.31.41/- (Rupees Thirty One Point Forty One Paisa Only) per Equity Share, 

determined in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, for cash, for an aggregate amount of up to 

15,35,11,852/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Thirty Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty 

Two Only), to below-mentioned persons/ entities belonging to “Non-Promoter” category, subject 

to the approval of members of the Company and applicable regulatory authorities:  

S. N. Name of the Proposed 

Allottees 

Category 

(Promoter & Promoter

[...]

Details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI 

Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, with respect to this 

Preferential Issue is enclosed as “Annexure A”. 

III. Issue and allotment of up to 93,12,364 (Ninety-Three Lakh Twelve Thousand Three Hundred 

and Sixty-Four) Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) at an issue price of Rs.31.41/- 

(Rupees Thirty One Point Forty One Paisa Only) per Warrant, determined in accordance with the 

provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

[...]

2018, to be convertible at an option of Warrant holder(s) in one or more tranches, within 18 

(Eighteen) months from its allotment date into an equivalent number of fully paid-up equity 

shares of the face value of Rs.10 each/-, for cash, for an aggregate amount of up to Rs. 

29,25,01,353/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Crore Twenty Five Lakhs One Thousand Three Hundred 

Fifty Three Only), to below-mentioned persons/entities belonging to “Non Promoter” category:  

S. N. Name of the Proposed 

Allottees 

Category 

(Promoter & Promoter 

Group/ Non-Promoter) 

No. of Warrants 

(up to) 

1.  Mr. Arvinder Singh Pasricha Currently:

[...]

Agreement on 21 March 2025 with Thrive Future Habitats Infra Private Limited (hereinafter 

referred to as ‘Acquirer’) under which the Acquirer proposes to acquire 16,57,820 equity shares 

representing 35.47% of the paid-up share capital of our Company at INR 7 each equity share 

amounting to total consideration of INR 1,16,04,740/- (One Crore Sixteen Lakhs Four Thousand 

Seven Hundred Forty Only) 

Further, the details required in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, 

read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, 

is enclosed herewith as “Annexure C”. 

V. Adoption of New Set of Memorandum of Association of the Company in accordance with

[...]

proposed to be issued 

Equity Shares  

2.  Type of issuance Preferential Issue  

3.  Total Number of 

Securities proposed to 

be issued or the total 

amount for which the 

securities will be 

issued (approximately 

Issue and allotment of up to 48,87,356 (Forty-Eight Lakh 

Eighty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Six) Equity 

Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, at an 

issue price of Rs.31.41/- (Rupees Thirty One Point Forty One 

Paisa Only) per Equity Share, determined in accordance with the 

provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, for cash, for an 

aggregate amount of up to 15,35,11,852/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore 

Thirty Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Two 

Only). 

4.  Names of the Investor a. Mr. Arvinder Singh Pasricha 

b. Mrs. Aman Pasricha Balsara 

5.  Issue price/ Allotted 

price 

Rs.31.41/- (Rupees Thirty One Point Forty One Paisa Only) per 

Equity Share 

6.  Post allotment of 

securities - outcome of